The Friends of Guy Mason Recreation Center, Inc.
Board Meeting Minutes: JUNE 6th, 2013

Directors present indicated by “»”

» Dan Melman, President 202-841-8353 melmanrogers@gmail.com
» Hadley Boyd, Vice President 202-338-0735 hboyd@strength.org
» Meg Markham, Treasurer 202-337-6716 meg.markham@gmail.com
Chris Marlow, Secretary 202-965-0690 chris@innovativeidentity.com
Roz Doggett 202-965-1878 rdoggett@wmata.com
» Milt Grossman 202-965-5414 mgrossman@mbolaw.com
David Messineo 202-841-1251 dmessineo@apexhomeloans.com

Treasurer’s Report: Expenses include $2,607 for trees and landscaping, $405 for landscaping, $98 for Music
Mallets, $218 for ice cream social. Checking: $35,334. CDs: 80k. PayPal has a balance.

Landscaping: Ready to go forward with permeable pavers. Look for Linden tree in circle to come into blossom.
Glover Park Day: Went well.

Russian Poets: Big gathering featured a class of Russian children reciting poems and singing songs.

Concert Series: To be discussed.

Next Meeting: July 11th.



